Travel Smart competition terms and conditions (January 2018)

- This competition is open to all members of university staff and students signed up to use the University of Brighton Travel Smart (operated by Liftshare) car-share platform, except for employees of the University of Brighton directly associated with the operational running of the competition.
- 2. The promoter of this competition is the University of Brighton. It is a condition of entry that the decision of the judges is final and no correspondence will be entered into. All information detailing how to enter this competition forms part of these terms and conditions. Submission of an entry will be taken to mean acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- 3. To be entered into the prize draw, entrants must be registered with the Travel Smart (Liftshare) platform and have registered a journey on the platform by Thursday 01 March 2018.
- 4. One entry will be made per person if the conditions of the competition are met, additional entries will not be given for multiple journeys added to the website.
- 5. The closing date for entries is 23:59 Wednesday 28 February 2018. Entries made after this date will not be included in the prize draw.
- 6. Three winning entries will be drawn at random from all those entries that meet the terms and conditions, and will be contacted by the Environment Team via the email address used to register with Travel Smart, within 21 days of the closing date of the competition. If no acknowledgement is received within 7 days from the winner, a new winner will be drawn.
- 7. Prize winners may be required to take part in publicity regarding the prize draw and using Travel Smart, for promotional purposes.
- 8. If won by a student, the £50 prize will be paid via BACS and the student must add their bank details to 'Personal tab' on Student Central to be paid the prize.
- 9. If won by a member of staff, the prize money will be paid via the monthly payroll. The prize money is considered a taxable benefit, however this will be paid by the Environment Team so the recipient will receive the full £50 prize.
- 10. Travel Smart is operated by Liftshare on behalf of the University of Brighton, and is run by the University by the Environment Team.
- 11. Entrants who do not comply with these terms and conditions, or attempt to interfere with this promotion in any way shall be disqualified. There is no purchase required to participate.
- 12. This competition is subject to the laws of England.
- 13. The University of Brighton and partners reserve the right, in its sole discretion, to cancel, terminate, modify, or suspend this prize draw should (in its sole discretion) causes beyond its control corrupt or affect the administration, security, fairness or proper conduct of the prize draw. They also reserve the right, at its sole discretion, to disqualify any individual it finds, in its sole discretion, to be tampering with the entry process or the operation of the prize draw or Travel Smart website.